## **DEALERS' CONTRACT**

In order to protect Arisia and the hotel, each Dealers' Row guest and Dealers' Room exhibitor will be required to sign a liability release containing the following indemnification clause at check-in:

"I/we assume the entire responsibility and liability for losses, damages, and claims arising out of injury to person or persons, or damage to my/our displays, equipment, or other property brought upon the premises of the Hotel. I/we agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Arisia, its officers, its members, employees and staff; the Hotel, and its owners, servants, agents, and employees against all claims or expenses for such losses, including reasonable attorney's fees arising out of the use of the hotel premises, excluding liability caused by negligence of Arisia, its officers, members, employees, staff, the Hotel, and its owners, servants, agents, and employees.

I/we understand that the exact hotel room or room type assigned to me/us cannot be guaranteed in advance and may change based upon the needs of Arisia or the Hotel.

I/we understand that neither Arisia nor the Hotel maintains insurance covering my/our property or lost revenue and it is my/our sole responsibility to obtain such insurance."

Arisia will notify each Dealers' Row Guest and each Dealers' Room exhibitor in advance of the requirements of this provision.